

102295751

## RECORDATION COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY

Reg. Nos.: 2,579,729; 2,542,298; and 2,447,081

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

| Patent | and | Trademark | Office |
|--------|-----|-----------|--------|
|        |     |           |        |

| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade   | emarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  |  |  |
|--|---|--|--|
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): GE Capital CFE, Inc.  ☐ Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership ☐ Corporation-Delaware ☐ Other ☐ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No  3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☒ Other Discharge of Recorded Security Interest Execution Date: October 11, 2002   | Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Owen Industries, Inc.     Street Address: 501 Avenue H     City: Carter Lake, State: 1A, ZIP: 51510  |  |  |
| <ul><li>4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li><li>A. Trademark Application No.(s)</li></ul>  | B.Trademark Registration No.(s): 2,579,729; 2,542,298; and 2,447,081  |  |  |
| Additional numb  | pers attached?  Yes No  |  |  |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Name: Jamie Nafziger  | 6. Total Number of applications and registrations involved:   |  |  |
| Internal Address: Dorsey & Whitney LLP   | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)  |  |  |
| Street Address: Suite 1500, 50 South Sixth Street  City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP: 55402-1498   | Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 04-1420  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  |  |  |
| DO NO  | OT USE THIS SPACE   |  |  |
| Q Statement and signature  | g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of  11/19/02   |  |  |
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  |   |  |  |
| Do n  Mail documents to be record 26/2002 LNUELLER 00000224 2579729  BOX 10:8521  40.00 0P Directors of the property of the pr | not detach this portion  ded with required cover sheet information to:  K ASSIGNMENT  ctor – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office  shington, D.C. 20231   |  |  |
| Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average the data regarded, and completing and reviewing the sample   | age about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the documer e cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and gton, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction |  |  |

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002624 FRAME: 0358

## DISCHARGE OF RECORDED SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, by an Agreement of Lien on Trademarks, Service Marks and Pending Applications dated June 27, 2002 (the "Security Agreement"), Owen Industries, Inc. ("Owen") granted a security interest in the United States trademarks listed in Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Collateral") to GE Capital CFE, Inc., as Agent (hereinafter referred to as the "Secured Party"), in order to secure repayment of certain amounts then owing to the Secured Party (herein called the "Indebtedness").

AND WHEREAS the Security Agreement was recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office (herein referred to as the "U.S. Trademark Office") on July 31, 2002, and such recordation is located on Reel 2556 at Frame 0017 of the U.S. Trademark Office.

NOW THEREFORE, to all who it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of the payment to the Secured Party of the full amount of the Indebtedness, the Secured Party hereby (a) releases and discharges all the security interests granted by the Security Agreement, being the security interests granted in respect of the patents and trademarks and all other Collateral and (b) acknowledges, confirms and agrees that the Security Agreement is discharged, released and terminated and of no further force or effect.

Executed at <u>CE CAPITAL COMMERCIAL</u> this <u>II</u> day of <u>OCTOBER</u>, 2002.

Dury Authorized Squatory

GE CAPITAL OFE, INC

By:

(Anthorized signatory)

(Print name and title

1 of 2

## **EXHIBIT A**

## **TRADEMARKS**

| <u>Mark</u>                | Registration No. | Registration/<br>Renewal Date | Filing Date    |
|----------------------------|------------------|-------------------------------|----------------|
| Lincbolt                   | 2,579,729        | 11 June 2002                  | 9 March 2000   |
| Lincoln Structural<br>Bolt | 2,542,298        | 26 February 2002              | 9 March 2000   |
| Slagger                    | 2,447,081        | 24 April 2001                 | 30 August 1999 |

2 of 2

**RECORDED: 11/19/2002** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002624 FRAME: 0360